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iiARY OF CAN AL TRAFFIC 	coav  

Suult Ste. Marie C anals: Canadian and United. States Locks:- The 	traffic 
thrcuh the canals during November amounted to 11,086,073 tons as aCainst  11,48,032 tons 
in 1946. wheat increased from 1,493,677 tons in 1946 to 1,E70,441 tons but dovinbound 
iron ore declined from 6,979,887 to 6,242,614 tons and upbowid soft coal Croni 2,146,946 
to 2,119,655 tons. 

Cumulative data for the season of navigation to November 50 shows 109,264, 708 
tons passed throuch the canals in 1947 as compared ;iith 90,292,054 tons in 1946. 

hand Shio Canal: Total traffic using the canal dunn: Nover.ther anounted to 
1,496,367 tons, a decrease of68,803 tons from the Novmber 1946 total, 	heat declined 
by 93,226 tons, soft coal by 92,9l tons, ore other than iron and copper by 17,431 tons 
and :aso1ine by 21,079 tons. All other grains showed increases: pulpwood was up by 
21,662 tons and iron ore by 34,765 tons. 

j LjawrencoCana1: The total traffic increased fror.i 749,896 in November 1946 
to 749,896 tons. hheat decreased by 48,070 tons and ores other than iron and copper by 
19,222 tons, but barley, corn, oats, rye and f1aeod all showed increases. Gasc'line 
declined by 2,217 tons but other oils increased by 35,557 tons, pulpwood by 37,025 tons, 
soft coc.1 by 97,357 tons, iron ore by 13,772 tons and sand, Cravel  and stone ;r  21,505 

- 	 ______ 1947 	 1946 Saujt Ste. ilanlo Canals: 	Canad.an : Canadian & 	Canadian 	: Canadian & 

	

AAST BOUND 	Lock 	U.S. Locks : 	Lock 	U.L. Leck 

Pulpwood Tons 15,826 35,228 14,786 41,718 
I.uber - - - - 

1.0U1 8947 8,947 6,876 8,558 
,hcat 61,557 1 2 670,441 78,302 1,495,677 
Other Grain 1  82,846 615 0 778 67628 
Cepor and Zinc U - - 

Iron Ore - 6,242,614 - 6,979,887 
Scrap Iron - 15,894 - 11,075 
Structural Steel - 10,512 - 6,194 
Stene 1  1,360 1,360 2,670 2,670 
Other freight - 	 53,161 - 	 38,011 25,548 31,598 

Total K  201 2 697 8,636,785 195,810 8 2 949 0 936 
Pscn:ers Number 22 67 29 

T BOUND 

Coal, soft Tons 48,786 2,119,655 38,999 2,146,946 
Cczi3., hard 5,000 39;000 6535 80O66 
Coke ' I  - - - - 

Iron Ore It 
- 10,416 - 30 2094 

tructura1 Steel 74 1,140 30 14,717 
a3.t 'I  2,697 12,782 3,187 11,347 

Oil and Gasoline 11,584 94,163 19413 93,998 
atone - 94,459 - 86,641 
Other Freight - 50,666 75,695 47,766 71,287 

Total I'  118,807 2 1 447,288 115,630 2,535,096 
Passen:ers Nunber 27 52 30 3 

Total Freight Tons 320,504 11,086,075 311,440 11,485,052 
POtal Passengers Number 49 119 59 71 
Number of Vessels 285 2,166 295 2,167 

ictred Tonna,o Nt 528,484 8 1 511,065 516,562 8,886,479 

7/1/48 	 Price per ;ear 50 cnts 
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-2- 
Novober 	1947 NQvcmber, 1946 

NO. 703 782 
Tons 1,401,809 l,468556 
No. - - 
Tons .0,727 17,092 

U  7,000 - 
I' 22,549 

27,725 - 
I ' 254,344 327 2 5?2 
II  7,986 250 
to 92 3 908 113,967 

153,125 l2 1 850 
1  1,906 750 
u 42,886 Z1,2Z' 
II  35 137 
U  52,166 31,360 
U  7,670 - 
II 490,244 585,035 
U  12,710 13,3 
u 183,676 118,911 
It 14,753 '70 
U  121 2 957 132,725 

1,496 1 367 1 2 565,170 

No. 1,073 745 
TonG 868,106 660,156 
No, - - 
Tons 21,613 6,057 

K  7,699 5,151 
U  7,917 - 

32,636 - 
107,536 

7,986 
45,493 
87,651 
5,562 

66,492 
888 

12,411 
6,375 
3,289 

407,810 
23,815 

125,269 

Ipr,  

I
A. 

V.)ss1s 
i.ur -istcrad Tcnna';e 
Passen:er 
Br1e;.r 
Corn 
0t3 

at 
F]. our 
Gcso1ine 
Peti'o1u and oth€r Oils 
Sugar 
Pulpwood 
Autos and Parts 
Pa:;cr 
c'od Pulp 

Soft Coal 
Cko 
Iron Ore 
Sand 
AU other Froiht 

Total Frci;ht 

SLa.T c.n cc Canal3: 
V S S l S 
fgistur.d Tonnac 
Passn:ers 
Barb: 
Corn 
Oats 
R,re 
I'hcat 
Flour 
Gasc1in 
Petroloum nd other Oils 
Suar 
Pu17ood 
Autos and Lrts 
P.per 
;.c'od Pulp 
1-lard Coal 
Soft Coal 
Sand 
All other Friht 

II 

I. 

31 

K 

It 

$ 
U 

I' 

$ 
LI 
K 
w 
I, 

V 

155,606 
730 

47, 710 
52,094 
5,980 

29,467 
106 

15,521 

1,407 
310,473 

4,310 
115,284 

Total 	 ht 	I ' 	 971 3 642 	749,896 
Ottaaaivcr 	fideau 	Fichdi.uivur 

Canal 	 Canal 	Canal 
1947: 	1946 	: 	1947 	19461947 	146 

N. 	125 	 15 	18 	II 	ll 	35 
E;istered Tonnazo 	Tons 	27,814 	6,392 	782 	537 	13,095 	4,905 
PLcncrs 	 N. 	- 	 - 

Totc1 Froiht 	Tons 	22,907 	5 2 153 	160 	200 	10,019 	4,360 
?1asure Craft Lockao 	 42 	58 	89 	204 	5 	17 

- Trant 	 Murra 	- 	St. Fcter' 	- 
Canal 	: 	Canal 	Canal 

Vcssc1s 	 No. 	48 	78 	9 	29 	59 
iatered Tonna 	Tons 	4,394 	5,310 	3,643 	5,882 	4,184 

Psscners 	N. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 1 	2 
Tetal Frciht 	Tons 	2,890 	5,103 	- 	1 ) 500 	2,567 	5,307 

?1Gure Craft L'ckas 	49 	13 	12 	13 	- 	- 

St. Jndrc'is Canal 	: 	All Canadian  C:1 - 
197: 1946 1947 	: 	1946 

Vsds No. 9 8 2,442 	2,077 
Lstcrcc. Tonna.c Tons 457 880 2,852,768 	2,692,'fli. 
?ssancrs No. - - 50 	 6]. 

ota1 Frd:ht. Tons 63 181 2,827,119 	2,646,129 
Plasuro Craft Lockas - - 197 	285 
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